
15.04.218 Motion made by Commissioner Mahler and seconded by Commissioner Watts to set the 
holiday schedule for the calendar year 2016 with the exclusion of Flag Day, June 14, 2016. 
 

January 1, Friday, New Year’s Day 
  January 18, Monday, Martin Luther King’s Day 
  February 15, Monday, President’s Day 
  March 25, Friday, Good Friday 
  May 30, Monday, Memorial Day 
  July 4, Monday, Independence Day 
  September 5, Monday, Labor Day 
  October 10, Monday, Columbus Day 
  November 11, Friday, Veterans’ Day 
  November 24 and 25, Thursday and Friday, Thanksgiving 
  December 23, Friday, and December 26, Monday, Christmas 
 
Motion carried.  Commissioner Gonzalez, Judge Gossom, Commissioner Mahler, and Commissioner 
Watts for.  Commissioner Harvey against. 
 


